
483680-2023 Page 1/4

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 483680-2023 - Competition
Spain-Tortosa: Mainframe hardware
OJ S 152/2023 09/08/2023
Contract notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Institut Català de la Salut
National registration number: Q5855029D
Postal address: Calle Esplanetes 44-58
Town: Tortosa
NUTS code: ES514 Tarragona
Postal code: 43500
Country: Spain
E-mail: bburjalesgimenez.ebre.ics@gencat.cat
Telephone: +34 977519234

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.gencat.cat/ics/proveidors/index.htm
Address of the buyer profile: https://contractaciopublica.gencat.cat

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://contractaciopublica.cat/ca/perfils-contractant/detall/204588?categoria=0
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Suministro e instalación en modalidad de renting del maquinario del centro de procesamiento 
de datos del Hospital de Tortosa Verge de la Cinta
Reference number: CS/AH07/1101358140/23/PO

Main CPV code
30211200 Mainframe hardware

Type of contract
Supplies

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/483680-2023
mailto:bburjalesgimenez.ebre.ics@gencat.cat?subject=TED
http://www.gencat.cat/ics/proveidors/index.htm
https://contractaciopublica.gencat.cat
https://contractaciopublica.cat/ca/perfils-contractant/detall/204588?categoria=0


483680-2023 Page 2/4

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.12.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Short description
Suministro e instalación en modalidad de renting del maquinario del centro de procesamiento 
de datos del Hospital de Tortosa Verge de la Cinta

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 291 636,36 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
51611000 Installation services of computers

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES514 Tarragona

Description of the procurement
Suministro e instalación en modalidad de renting del maquinario del centro de procesamiento 
de datos del Hospital de Tortosa Verge de la Cinta

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 291 636,36 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 02/10/2023 End: 31/12/2026
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
12 meses ( ejercicio 2027)

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic 
catalogue

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation



483680-2023 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.2.2.

III.2.

III.1.3.

III.1.2. Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Conditions related to the contract

Contract performance conditions
Suministro e instalación en modalidad de renting del maquinario del centro de procesamiento 
de datos del Hospital de Tortosa Verge de la Cinta

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 12/09/2023 10:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Catalan, Spanish

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 13/09/2023 11:00Local time: 
Place: 
Apertura de las plicas electrónica

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

Additional information

Procedures for review



483680-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.3.

Review body
Official name: Tribunal Catalán de Contratos del Sector Público
Town: BARCELONA
Country: Spain
Internet address: https://contractacio.gencat.cat/ca/contacte/tccsp/interposar-recurs/

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Licitación desierta

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Tribunal Catalán de Contratos del Sector Público
Town: Barcelona
Country: Spain

Date of dispatch of this notice
04/08/2023

https://contractacio.gencat.cat/ca/contacte/tccsp/interposar-recurs/

